placement of dredged sediment from federal dredging projects at the Cullinan Ranch, 
Montezuma, Eden Landing, and Hamilton-Bel Marin Keys wetland restoration sites on the 
shoreline of San Francisco Bay in Alameda, Solano, and Marin counties and 2) disburse to the 
Corps an amount not to exceed thirteen million nine hundred thousand dollars ($13,900,000), 
including $12,000,000 from a grant to the Conservancy from the U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency, pursuant to the Memorandum of Agreement (the “project”). 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Executive Officer shall not disburse funds from the Safe

[...]

from federal dredging projects at the Cullinan Ranch, Montezuma, Eden Landing, and Hamilton-
Bel Marin Keys wetland restoration sites on the shoreline of San Francisco Bay in Alameda, 

Solano, and Marin counties (Exhibit 1); and 2) disburse to the Corps an amount not to exceed 
thirteen million nine hundred thousand dollars ($13,900,000), including $12,000,000 from a 
grant to the Conservancy from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, pursuant to the MOA 
(the “project”).  

The Corps dredges approximately 2 million to 2.5 million cubic yards of sediment each year as 
part of its Operations and Management (O&M) dredge program in San Francisco Bay,